PATENTED
REF.8990  SOLAR GARAGE OPENER
 Installation & User Manual
Important safety instructions.
It is important for the safety to follow all instructions included in this manual.
Save these instructions  for further use and give a copy of this manual to  each user. Save it and give it also to ev. new owner.
8990 SOLAR POWERED  GARAGE DOOR OPENER
w w w . d u c a t i h o m e . i t

Canopy arm Solar panel
992012 SW7900
13.3 How to order
Shop online:                      w w w . d u c a t i h o m e . i t
8990T
14 DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We declare that:
The above-mentioned products and all accessories detailed in the manual comply with the following-mentioned directives and standards:
CE 98/37/CE-ROHS-WEEE
EMC
EN 61000-6-2
EN 61000-6-3
EN 301489-3
EN 50366
ELECTRICAL SAFETY
EN 60335-1
EN 60335-2-95
EN 60335-2-103
REMOTE
ETSI EN 301 489-1
ETSI EN 301 489-3
EN 300 220 -2
EN 60950-1
APPROVAL
Ref 6203  CE 0681 and  FCC ID OLS137925764
Ref 6204  CE 0678
SAFETY
EN 13241-1
EN 12453
EN 12445
Company declaration:
When installed and used in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions, the above automation system complies with all 89/392/EEC directives
and all revisions.
I the undersigned declare that the above-mentioned products and all the accessories detailed in the manual comply with the above-mentioned
directives and standards.
The product complies with RoHS requirements.
December 2008
Automazione Cancelli
Via Cassani snc 43036 Fidenza (PR)  ITALY
Tel. +39/0524/527967
29
SOLAR GARAGE 8990
RoHS